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35. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich Oerlikon, 11. - 12.3.2017

Event 1 Men, 400m Medley Open
11.03.2017 - 9:00 Results
Schweizerrekord 4:15.46 DESPLANCHES, Jérémy GEN Rio (BRA) 06.08.2016
Meetingrekord 4:21.96 LEBHERZ, Yannick GER Zürich Oerlikon 05.03.2011

Limiten : 5:38.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. PONTI, Noe 01 Nuoto Sport Locarno 4:29.95 736
50m: 28.39 28.39 150m: 1:34.72 35.84 250m: 2:48.62 39.64 350m: 4:00.32 32.36

100m: 58.88 30.49 200m: 2:08.98 34.26 300m: 3:27.96 39.34 400m: 4:29.95 29.63

2. REITHER, Paul 00 SK Neptun Leimen 4:30.12 735
50m: 27.62 27.62 150m: 1:34.83 35.24 250m: 2:48.52 39.12 350m: 3:59.85 31.24

100m: 59.59 31.97 200m: 2:09.40 34.57 300m: 3:28.61 40.09 400m: 4:30.12 30.27

3. HALLER, Julian 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:35.63 692
50m: 28.92 28.92 150m: 1:38.02 35.55 250m: 2:53.13 40.19 350m: 4:04.69 31.34

100m: 1:02.47 33.55 200m: 2:12.94 34.92 300m: 3:33.35 40.22 400m: 4:35.63 30.94

4. NOWOSAD, Max 95 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 4:36.37 686
50m: 28.56 28.56 150m: 1:39.49 38.68 250m: 2:57.20 40.48 350m: 4:07.36 29.89

100m: 1:00.81 32.25 200m: 2:16.72 37.23 300m: 3:37.47 40.27 400m: 4:36.37 29.01

5. SCHULTZ, Valentin 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:37.48 678
50m: 29.28 29.28 150m: 1:40.37 37.14 250m: 2:55.52 38.97 350m: 4:06.76 32.32

100m: 1:03.23 33.95 200m: 2:16.55 36.18 300m: 3:34.44 38.92 400m: 4:37.48 30.72

6. SCHMID, Marc 98 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 4:39.17 666
50m: 29.40 29.40 150m: 1:40.65 37.76 250m: 2:55.68 38.48 350m: 4:07.59 32.61

100m: 1:02.89 33.49 200m: 2:17.20 36.55 300m: 3:34.98 39.30 400m: 4:39.17 31.58

7. AKCAY, Tolunay 98 SV Basel 4:40.61 656
50m: 27.40 27.40 150m: 1:36.82 37.40 250m: 2:55.12 40.99 350m: 4:09.43 32.77

100m: 59.42 32.02 200m: 2:14.13 37.31 300m: 3:36.66 41.54 400m: 4:40.61 31.18

8. BRAUNBERGER, Richard 00 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:43.45 636
50m: 30.12 30.12 150m: 1:42.95 37.91 250m: 2:59.05 39.78 350m: 4:11.79 32.08

100m: 1:05.04 34.92 200m: 2:19.27 36.32 300m: 3:39.71 40.66 400m: 4:43.45 31.66

9. SALGHETTI-DRIOLI, Federico 00 Schwimmclub Aarefisch Aarau 4:48.75 602
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:41.18 37.84 250m: 2:59.90 41.95 350m: 4:16.96 33.34

100m: 1:03.34 33.92 200m: 2:17.95 36.77 300m: 3:43.62 43.72 400m: 4:48.75 31.79

10. SCHMIDT, Danny 01 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:49.69 596
50m: 28.69 28.69 150m: 1:40.48 37.86 250m: 3:00.04 42.70 350m: 4:17.71 34.69

100m: 1:02.62 33.93 200m: 2:17.34 36.86 300m: 3:43.02 42.98 400m: 4:49.69 31.98

11. TOSCAN, Marius 02 Schwimm-Club Wittenbach 4:50.97 588
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:42.92 38.03 250m: 3:00.92 41.32 350m: 4:17.75 34.47

100m: 1:04.89 34.74 200m: 2:19.60 36.68 300m: 3:43.28 42.36 400m: 4:50.97 33.22

12. FRACH, Niklas 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:51.24 586
50m: 29.51 29.51 150m: 1:41.74 38.52 250m: 3:01.43 41.97 350m: 4:18.30 33.88

100m: 1:03.22 33.71 200m: 2:19.46 37.72 300m: 3:44.42 42.99 400m: 4:51.24 32.94

13. HOOGERWERF, Tim 00 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 4:52.23 580
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:41.31 37.95 250m: 3:01.64 43.07 350m: 4:19.10 34.24

100m: 1:03.36 33.55 200m: 2:18.57 37.26 300m: 3:44.86 43.22 400m: 4:52.23 33.13

14. JEGHER, Gabriel 99 Schwimmklub Bern 4:52.66 578
50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:43.43 40.89 250m: 3:07.21 44.44 350m: 4:22.59 30.79

100m: 1:02.54 33.92 200m: 2:22.77 39.34 300m: 3:51.80 44.59 400m: 4:52.66 30.07

15. RAMSEYER, Marco 89 Schwimm-Club Wittenbach 4:55.81 560
50m: 30.93 30.93 150m: 1:46.72 38.48 250m: 3:06.15 41.59 350m: 4:23.12 33.45

100m: 1:08.24 37.31 200m: 2:24.56 37.84 300m: 3:49.67 43.52 400m: 4:55.81 32.69
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35. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich Oerlikon, 11. - 12.3.2017

Event 1, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. ERDEM, Arnas 99 Geneve Natation 1885 4:57.26 551
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:45.01 41.12 250m: 3:06.02 41.92 350m: 4:24.05 35.49

100m: 1:03.89 34.72 200m: 2:24.10 39.09 300m: 3:48.56 42.54 400m: 4:57.26 33.21

17. MUELLER, Luzius 00 Schwimmklub Bern 4:57.54 550
50m: 32.13 32.13 150m: 1:48.29 38.22 250m: 3:08.71 41.82 350m: 4:25.76 33.42

100m: 1:10.07 37.94 200m: 2:26.89 38.60 300m: 3:52.34 43.63 400m: 4:57.54 31.78

18. KOST, Tim Dennis 02 SV Nikar Heidelberg 4:59.96 537
50m: 31.87 31.87 150m: 1:48.88 38.77 250m: 3:07.29 40.33 350m: 4:25.24 36.63

100m: 1:10.11 38.24 200m: 2:26.96 38.08 300m: 3:48.61 41.32 400m: 4:59.96 34.72

19. HOOGERWERF, Joep 02 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 5:00.03 536
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:45.70 37.42 250m: 3:06.86 44.95 350m: 4:26.98 35.01

100m: 1:08.28 37.29 200m: 2:21.91 36.21 300m: 3:51.97 45.11 400m: 5:00.03 33.05

20. RUSCH, Quirin 03 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 5:00.61 533
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:44.13 39.16 250m: 3:05.46 42.88 350m: 4:26.22 35.95

100m: 1:04.97 35.32 200m: 2:22.58 38.45 300m: 3:50.27 44.81 400m: 5:00.61 34.39

21. PARFUSS, Florin 02 Schwimm-Club Wittenbach 5:01.14 530
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:48.76 40.76 250m: 3:11.30 42.45 350m: 4:29.07 35.03

100m: 1:08.00 36.81 200m: 2:28.85 40.09 300m: 3:54.04 42.74 400m: 5:01.14 32.07

STIERLI, Michael 01 Schwimmclub Aarefisch Aarau 5:01.14 530
50m: 29.16 29.16 150m: 1:44.27 39.53 250m: 3:08.66 46.28 350m: 4:28.21 32.73

100m: 1:04.74 35.58 200m: 2:22.38 38.11 300m: 3:55.48 46.82 400m: 5:01.14 32.93

23. DE MARCHI, Yannick 00 Nuoto Sport Locarno 5:04.49 513
50m: 31.80 31.80 150m: 1:50.45 40.98 250m: 3:11.76 42.29 350m: 4:30.45 34.96

100m: 1:09.47 37.67 200m: 2:29.47 39.02 300m: 3:55.49 43.73 400m: 5:04.49 34.04

24. MUELLER, Vital 00 Schwimmklub Bern 5:04.61 512
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:51.65 40.58 250m: 3:13.15 41.42 350m: 4:30.69 34.68

100m: 1:11.07 38.40 200m: 2:31.73 40.08 300m: 3:56.01 42.86 400m: 5:04.61 33.92

25. SCHREIBER, Christian 02 Schwimm-Club Wittenbach 5:04.64 512
50m: 33.33 33.33 150m: 1:50.56 38.63 250m: 3:11.67 44.99 350m: 4:30.89 34.20

100m: 1:11.93 38.60 200m: 2:26.68 36.12 300m: 3:56.69 45.02 400m: 5:04.64 33.75

26. TOSCAN, Fabio 99 Schwimm-Club Wittenbach 5:04.78 512
50m: 30.96 30.96 150m: 1:47.51 40.24 250m: 3:10.50 44.63 350m: 4:30.50 35.03

100m: 1:07.27 36.31 200m: 2:25.87 38.36 300m: 3:55.47 44.97 400m: 5:04.78 34.28

27. SCHAER, Andy 99 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 5:05.71 507
50m: 31.24 31.24 150m: 1:46.41 39.23 250m: 3:10.22 46.07 350m: 4:31.74 34.64

100m: 1:07.18 35.94 200m: 2:24.15 37.74 300m: 3:57.10 46.88 400m: 5:05.71 33.97

28. SCHROFER, Vittorio 03 Schwimmclub Chur 5:13.13 472
50m: 31.69 31.69 150m: 1:49.79 38.75 250m: 3:14.70 45.84 350m: 4:36.76 35.10

100m: 1:11.04 39.35 200m: 2:28.86 39.07 300m: 4:01.66 46.96 400m: 5:13.13 36.37

29. RINALDI, Federico 03 Lugano Nuoto 5:14.87 464
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:54.28 42.79 250m: 3:18.58 43.06 350m: 4:39.91 36.86

100m: 1:11.49 39.75 200m: 2:35.52 41.24 300m: 4:03.05 44.47 400m: 5:14.87 34.96

30. GRETER, Pawel 98 Swim Team Lucerne 5:15.55 461
50m: 33.10 33.10 150m: 1:52.78 41.32 250m: 3:17.70 45.75 350m: 4:40.61 36.86

100m: 1:11.46 38.36 200m: 2:31.95 39.17 300m: 4:03.75 46.05 400m: 5:15.55 34.94

31. SUZUKI, Taiga 01 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 5:15.63 461
50m: 31.67 31.67 150m: 1:50.68 41.93 250m: 3:18.04 46.75 350m: 4:41.35 36.41

100m: 1:08.75 37.08 200m: 2:31.29 40.61 300m: 4:04.94 46.90 400m: 5:15.63 34.28
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35. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich Oerlikon, 11. - 12.3.2017

Event 1, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

32. STUDER, Samuel 02 Schwimmclub Meilen 5:20.53 440
50m: 32.79 32.79 150m: 1:53.72 41.28 250m: 3:20.49 46.01 350m: 4:44.95 38.10

100m: 1:12.44 39.65 200m: 2:34.48 40.76 300m: 4:06.85 46.36 400m: 5:20.53 35.58

33. GRUNDBACHER, Jakob 01 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 5:23.31 429
50m: 32.29 32.29 150m: 1:50.22 38.95 250m: 3:20.34 51.20 350m: 4:47.57 36.13

100m: 1:11.27 38.98 200m: 2:29.14 38.92 300m: 4:11.44 51.10 400m: 5:23.31 35.74

34. FRIEDERICI, Matthias 01 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein 5:26.47 416
50m: 32.64 32.64 150m: 1:56.68 43.79 250m: 3:26.23 48.93 350m: 4:51.20 36.33

100m: 1:12.89 40.25 200m: 2:37.30 40.62 300m: 4:14.87 48.64 400m: 5:26.47 35.27

35. SCHNEIDER, Fabian 98 1.SC Ravensburg 5:29.31 405
50m: 29.93 29.93 150m: 1:54.22 45.66 250m: 3:25.32 48.25 350m: 4:52.20 36.47

100m: 1:08.56 38.63 200m: 2:37.07 42.85 300m: 4:15.73 50.41 400m: 5:29.31 37.11

36. TSCHUDI, Christian 91 Schwimmclub Thalwil 5:30.40 401
50m: 36.11 36.11 150m: 2:04.51 43.88 250m: 3:30.27 43.40 350m: 4:53.80 39.62

100m: 1:20.63 44.52 200m: 2:46.87 42.36 300m: 4:14.18 43.91 400m: 5:30.40 36.60

37. WEBER, Tibor 01 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 5:34.53 387
50m: 34.08 34.08 150m: 2:00.59 45.22 250m: 3:30.40 45.39 350m: 4:57.17 39.58

100m: 1:15.37 41.29 200m: 2:45.01 44.42 300m: 4:17.59 47.19 400m: 5:34.53 37.36

38. KEROUANTON, Cedric 00 Club de natation Delemont 5:38.47 373 *
50m: 31.72 31.72 150m: 1:56.46 44.22 250m: 3:31.42 50.44 350m: 5:00.00 38.79

100m: 1:12.24 40.52 200m: 2:40.98 44.52 300m: 4:21.21 49.79 400m: 5:38.47 38.47

39. WOO, Navy 02 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 5:43.87 356 *
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 2:01.07 46.14 250m: 3:35.71 49.47 350m: 5:05.17 40.94

100m: 1:14.93 41.52 200m: 2:46.24 45.17 300m: 4:24.23 48.52 400m: 5:43.87 38.70

WDR VON MOOS, Maximilian 99 Swim Team Lucerne
WDR ASTI, Ariel 00 Schwimmclub Aarefisch Aarau
WDR RUEEGG, Sinan 00 Limmat Sharks Zuerich

EXH SCHIESS, Sven 01 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 5:15.87 460
50m: 31.55 31.55 150m: 1:50.91 42.88 250m: 3:16.39 43.95 350m: 4:40.86 39.13

100m: 1:08.03 36.48 200m: 2:32.44 41.53 300m: 4:01.73 45.34 400m: 5:15.87 35.01
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35. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich Oerlikon, 11. - 12.3.2017

Event 2 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
11.03.2017 - 9:35 Results Prelim
Schweizerrekord 29.15 GABRILO, Ivana NSL Zurich 16.03.2012
Meetingrekord 29.86 GABRILO, Ivana SUI Zürich Oerlikon 25.02.2012
Vorjahressieger 29.30 HOCKE, Selina GER Zuerich Oerlikon 27.02.2016

Limiten : 38.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GRUETER, Lara 98 Schwimmclub Kreuzlingen 30.19 720 A
2. STRICKNER, Chiara Maria 00 Schwimmclub Kreuzlingen 30.23 717 A
3. ZURFLUEH, Sarah 97 Swim Regio Solothurn 30.27 714 A
4. BRUNLEHNER, Sylvia 94 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 30.37 707 A
5. STAMPFLI, Carla 84 Swim Regio Solothurn 30.44 702 A
6. SCHAAL, Barbara 01 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 30.49 699 A
7. STURZENEGGER, Seraina 97 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 30.56 694 A
8. MERTINS, Luna 99 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 30.93 669 A
9. WALT, Meret 01 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 31.35 643 R

10. MOSE, Tabea 99 SC Villingen 31.44 637 R
11. SIGG, Florence 94 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 31.47 635
12. REBMANN, Vanessa 98 SV Basel 31.51 633
13. SCHWERZMANN, Fabienne 95 Schwimmclub Aarefisch Aarau 31.69 622
14. KOTHNY, Victoria Theresia 00 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 31.71 621
15. EWERT, Gwendolyn 03 Schwimmclub Buelach 31.87 612
16. GADZALI, Luisa 03 Swimteam HedDos 32.00 604
17. MADER, Mia 00 Schwimmklub Bern 32.08 600
18. BAUMEISTER, Judith 97 SV Nikar Heidelberg 32.18 594
19. SCHILDKNECHT, Flavia 98 SC Romanshorn 32.32 586
20. HAVER, Pauline 99 TV Kempten 32.41 582
21. DE MARCHI, Anais 95 Nuoto Sport Locarno 32.47 578
22. VOGEL, Livia 00 Swim Team Lucerne 32.56 574
23. KYBURZ, Ines 98 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 32.66 568
24. STEIMER, Jana 00 Swim Team Lucerne 32.68 567
25. VIDIC, Sarah 02 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 32.72 565
26. ZANGENFEIND, Celine 00 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 32.75 564
27. SCHMUTZ, Lea 00 Schwimm-Club Wittenbach 32.86 558
28. PIERANTOZZI, Aurora 98 Swim Regio Solothurn 32.96 553
29. WILLEMSEN, Annick 96 Schwimmclub Fricktal 32.99 551
30. BANZER, Theresa 96 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein 33.26 538

KUBALOVA, Martina Hana 99 Plavecky klub ORCA Bratislava 33.26 538
32. LUKIC, Tara 02 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein 33.29 537
33. HERBST, Anna 00 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 33.37 533
34. SCHARRE, Alexandra 03 Schwimmclub Kreuzlingen 33.68 518
35. ZWICKY, Cornelia 01 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 33.72 516
36. LAROCCA, Rosanna 98 SC Schaffhausen 33.73 516
37. CHIAVARO, Raffaela 99 Schwimmclub Chur 33.85 510
38. FAESSLER, Rona 01 SC WiSo Euregio 33.88 509
39. RUCH, Elisa 02 Club de natation Delemont 33.90 508
40. GOETSCH, Aliyah 04 Schwimmclub Winterthur 34.04 502
41. GERBER, Naomi 00 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 34.12 498
42. SZABO, Szonja 03 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 34.13 498
43. HARRISON, Helena 04 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 34.24 493
44. UMBRICHT, Aliena 99 SC WiSo Euregio 34.30 491
45. BENNE, Jill 99 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 34.63 477
46. FREIMANN, Jessica 99 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 34.71 473
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35. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich Oerlikon, 11. - 12.3.2017

Event 2, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

47. NEMETH, Michelle 98 Swim Regio Solothurn 34.73 473
48. GREEN, Kenzy 99 SV Basel 34.93 464
49. STAERK, Marina 97 Schwimmclub Burgdorf 34.97 463
50. SMITH, Levina 02 Schwimmklub Widnau 35.01 461
51. MAURER, Nicole 00 Berner Oberland 35.09 458
52. VAN DER LAAN, Paulina 01 Schwimmclub Aarefisch Aarau 35.20 454
53. STAEDLER, Esther 98 Schwimmklub Widnau 35.30 450
54. BOLZ, Celina 00 Schwimmclub Meilen 35.34 448
55. KOLTERMANN, Stella 02 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 35.63 438
56. KENDA, Andrea 01 Wassersport-Club Kloten 35.70 435
57. STOLZ, Michelle 02 Wassersportclub Albis 35.86 429
58. KRCOVA, Sarah 02 Plavecky klub ORCA Bratislava 36.07 422
59. PLACHA, Tereza 99 Schwimmklub Widnau 36.39 411
60. HALTNER, Lara 02 SC WiSo Euregio 36.43 409
61. ENZ, Seraina 97 Schwimmclub Thalwil 36.46 408
62. COTT, Luana 01 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.64 402
63. BUSCHOR, Elena 04 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 36.65 402
64. WYSS, Leonie 02 Schwimmclub Winterthur 36.80 397
65. BLUMENTHAL, Alyssa 05 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 37.17 385
66. BRUNNER, Laura 03 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein 37.40 378
67. RUCH, Pauline 03 Club de natation Delemont 37.52 375
68. BRECHBUEHL, Alisha 04 Schwimmklub Langnau 37.72 369
69. LOHRER, Stefanie 01 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 37.83 365
70. JENNI, Anina 03 Wassersport-Club Kloten 38.41 349 *
71. BAUMANN, Stephanie 91 Schwimmclub Winterthur 40.26 303 *

DNS TAMIR, Or 99 EHSC
WDR MARANI, Monica 01 Lugano Nuoto
WDR WEBER, Selina 03 Schwimmclub Winterthur
WDR KOVACOVA, Nikola 02 Plavecky klub ORCA Bratislava
WDR STIERLI, Megan 98 Schwimmclub Allschwil
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35. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich Oerlikon, 11. - 12.3.2017

Event 3 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
11.03.2017 - 9:45 Results Prelim
Schweizerrekord 27.77 SCHWEIZER, Martin SCUW Gwangju (KOR) 08.07.2015
Meetingrekord 28.86 SAMILIDIS, Panagiotis GRE Zürich Oerlikon 01.03.2014
Vorjahressieger 29.79 PFYFFER, Luca SUI Zuerich Oerlikon 27.02.2016

Limiten : 38.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. LAEUFFER, Jacques 97 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 29.36 728 A
2. AGOV, Lyubomir 94 SC Prinz Eugen Muenchen 29.41 724 A
3. KAESER, Yannick 92 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 29.62 709 A
4. SCHADE, Christian 97 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 29.80 696 A
5. PFYFFER, Luca 96 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 29.96 685 A
6. MATZERATH, Lucas 00 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 29.99 683 A
7. MANETSCH, Lucas 96 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 30.25 666 A
8. WILLINSKY, Lucas 98 TV Kempten 30.40 656 A
9. SCHULTZ, Valentin 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 30.43 654 R

10. SCHMID, Marc 98 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 30.47 651 R
11. MEIER, Christoph 93 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 30.49 650
12. LAENGAUER, Kjetil 98 Schwimmklub Bern 30.82 629
13. ASTI, Ariel 00 Schwimmclub Aarefisch Aarau 31.37 597
14. ROMAGNOLI, Valerio 94 Schwimmclub Meilen 31.46 592
15. RUEEGG, Sinan 00 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 31.60 584
16. STEGMUELLER, Loic 98 Club de natation Delemont 31.79 574
17. FRACH, Niklas 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 31.91 567
18. SLANSCHEK, Marvin 98 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein 31.94 565
19. SARIC, Igor 00 Nuoto Sport Locarno 32.08 558
20. SCHOTT, Jannis 99 Swim Regio Solothurn 32.18 553
21. ERDEM, Arnas 99 Geneve Natation 1885 32.23 550
22. VON MOOS, Maximilian 99 Swim Team Lucerne 32.24 550
23. ABDULLAHU, Thesar 98 SV Basel 32.31 546
24. SCHMUCKLI, Till 98 Swim Team Lucerne 32.37 543
25. MEROLA, Andrea 01 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 32.50 537
26. KRESS, Philip 02 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 32.54 535
27. BREITENMOSER, Linus 97 Wassersport-Club Kloten 32.64 530
28. GEIGER, Lukas 01 Schwimmclub Kreuzlingen 32.65 529
29. KONEV, Andrej-Gabriel 01 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 32.85 520
30. GREUTER, Simon - Aramis 02 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein 33.03 511
31. ZIMMERLI, Christoph 82 Schwimmclub Allschwil 33.04 511
32. MEICHTRY, Fabian 01 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 33.07 509
33. BLECHARZ, Samuel 98 Plavecky klub ORCA Bratislava 33.18 504
34. STAEGER, Christof 98 Schwimmclub Appenzell 33.22 503
35. BRUEHLMANN, Lorenz 00 SC Romanshorn 33.23 502
36. MAERZ, Andreas 02 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 33.35 497
37. VOSS, Moritz 02 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 33.39 495
38. KREBS, Mark 00 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 33.48 491
39. MITEV, Boris 01 Geneve Natation 1885 33.49 490
40. BAETTIG, Sebastian 01 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 33.50 490
41. BISCHOF, Oliver 01 SC WiSo Euregio 33.62 485
42. THONDUP, Retzke 00 Swim Team Lucerne 33.77 478
43. KECK, Michael 96 Schwimmclub Meilen 33.82 476
44. ANZARSKI, Ivan 03 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 34.04 467
45. WILLI, Luca 02 Schwimmclub Chur 34.29 457
46. TSCHUDI, Christian 91 Schwimmclub Thalwil 34.50 449
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35. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich Oerlikon, 11. - 12.3.2017

Event 3, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

47. LUTZ, Quentin 00 1.SC Ravensburg 34.62 444
48. WOO, Navy 02 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 34.72 440
49. ZAHORA, Gabriel 04 Plavecky klub ORCA Bratislava 34.74 439
50. SCHMID, Sandro 97 Schwimmklub Langnau 34.78 438
51. HEIM, Dariell Jerome 03 SC Romanshorn 35.17 423

BALZ, Yael 02 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 35.17 423
53. PIETRA, Alessio 94 SV Basel 35.19 423
54. PAVAN, Martino 04 Mendrisiotto Nuoto 35.29 419
55. WEBER, Tibor 01 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 35.89 398
56. ALBERTI, Simone 04 Mendrisiotto Nuoto 35.97 396
57. KEROUANTON, Cedric 00 Club de natation Delemont 36.48 379
58. ZEPIK, Rick 02 1.SC Ravensburg 36.49 379
59. BANERJEE, Moritz 01 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein 36.81 369

SIGRIST, Joel 02 Schwimmclub Buelach 36.81 369
61. HAFNER, Fabian 00 Schwimmclub Fricktal 36.97 364
62. HESS, Yannick 00 SV Basel 37.11 360
63. THORANDT, Thimo 04 TV Kempten 37.30 355
64. MUSSIO, Nicola 98 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 37.81 341
65. HESS, Roman 00 SV Basel 38.86 314 *
66. BANERJEE, Paul 03 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein 39.59 297 *
67. PENIN, Matteo 02 Lugano Nuoto 40.32 281 *
68. FUHRER, Stephan 67 Schwimmclub Winterthur 55.10 110 *

DNS KUEBLER, Odin 01 1.SC Ravensburg
WDR BERNHARDT, Leo 99 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein
WDR RIEMENSCHNEIDER, Kai 99 Schwimmclub Aarefisch Aarau
WDR LAMPART, Maurin 94 SV Basel
WDR GAROTTA, Kevin 99 Schwimmclub Allschwil
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35. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich Oerlikon, 11. - 12.3.2017

Event 4 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
11.03.2017 - 9:55 Results Prelim
Schweizerrekord 25.26 TOURETSKI, Sasha SCUW Lancy 01.07.2016
Meetingrekord 26.41 KOST, Nina GER Zürich Oerlikon 25.02.2012
Vorjahressieger 25.98 KOST, Nina GER Zuerich Oerlikon 27.02.2016

Limiten : 33.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. UGOLKOVA, Maria 89 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 26.11 750 A
2. TOURETSKI, Sasha 94 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 26.22 741 A
3. BRUNLEHNER, Sylvia 94 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 1 27.40 649 A
4. PREISIG, Zoe 99 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 27.58 636 A
5. SIMOVICOVA, Lucia 99 Plavecky klub ORCA Bratislava 27.62 634 A
6. MARCOLI, Sharon 01 Nuoto Sport Locarno 27.66 631 A
7. PATT, Carina 02 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 27.76 624 A
8. ZANGENFEIND, Celine 00 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 27.77 623 A
9. REBMANN, Vanessa 98 SV Basel 27.83 619 R

10. BANZER, Theresa 96 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenstein 27.84 619 R
